
Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert (Open)

12.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:05:57 - 11.28 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 91 PERLEY Bradford Expert Senior Men 19-39 33 Open 01:05:57.160 00:00.000 11.28 16:23.790 16:49.270 16:27.810 16:16.290

2 82 LOVELL Adam State 9 Racing Merrimack NH Expert  Senior Men  19-39 27 Men 01:07:14.590 01:17.430 11.04 16:10.690 16:54.130 17:08.960 17:00.810

3 86 CLARK Justin State 9 Racing Ashland NH Expert  Senior Men  19-39 27 Men 01:07:32.080 01:34.920 10.99 16:09.640 16:54.510 17:24.750 17:03.180

4 81 KURZ Matthew Velocio Campton NH Expert  Senior Men  19-39 30 Men 01:10:17.990 04:20.830 11.95 16:22.160 17:46.310 18:12.600 17:56.920

5 90 DONESKI James NH Expert Master Men 50+ 53 Men 01:10:59.940 05:02.780 10.13 16:45.960 17:44.490 17:56.650 18:32.840

6 83 BANNERMAN Luc St. John’s Prep Rockport MA Expert  SuperJunior Boys  U19 17 Men 01:12:48.190 06:51.030 10.35 16:48.830 18:43.440 18:11.850 19:04.070

7 84 RATHBONE Beckett Riverside Racing Newburyport MA Expert  SuperJunior Boys  U19 14 Men 01:14:42.700 08:45.540 10.38 17:13.660 18:26.240 18:15.960 20:46.840

8 87 BYRNE Brian Jackson NH Expert  Veteran Men  39-49 48 Men 01:15:18.460 09:21.300 9.84 17:59.900 19:11.860 19:23.780 18:42.920

9 79 STACEY David BLUE COLLAR RACING Haverhill MA Expert  Master Men  49+ 55 Men 01:15:25.830 09:28.670 9.83 18:14.440 18:35.290 19:25.670 19:10.430

10 92 WEINRIEB Gabe NH Expert SuperJunior Boys U19 16 Men 01:22:09.480 16:12.320 9.06 19:29.390 20:20.840 21:09.080 21:10.170

11 78 GRIGGS Derek Recycled Sports Seabrook NH Expert  Master Men  49+ 63 Men 01:23:50.680 17:53.520 8.87 20:07.470 20:56.660 20:59.840 21:46.710

12 89 POIRIER Nathalie NH Expert Master Women 50+ 55 Women 01:34:16.760 28:19.600 7.89 21:55.530 23:11.420 24:34.270 24:35.540

13 88 CULLEN Deidre NH Expert Senior Women 19-39 36 Women 01:34:28.470 28:31.310 7.88 21:54.020 23:27.290 24:25.800 24:41.360

Total:   13 Starters,  0 DNF,  4 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert SuperJunior Boys under 19 (Men)

12.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:12:48 - 10.35 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 83 BANNERMAN Luc St. John’s Prep Rockport MA Expert  SuperJunior Boys  U19 17 Men 01:12:48.190 00:00.000 10.35 16:48.830 18:43.440 18:11.850 19:04.070

2 84 RATHBONE Beckett Riverside Racing Newburyport MA Expert  SuperJunior Boys  U19 14 Men 01:14:42.700 01:54.510 10.38 17:13.660 18:26.240 18:15.960 20:46.840

3 92 WEINRIEB Gabe NH Expert SuperJunior Boys U19 16 Men 01:22:09.480 09:21.290 9.06 19:29.390 20:20.840 21:09.080 21:10.170

Total:   3 Starters,  0 DNF,  1 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert Senior Men 19-39 (Men)

14.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:05:57:16 - 11.28 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 91 PERLEY Bradford Expert Senior Men 19-39 33 Open 01:05:57.160 00:00.000 11.28 16:23.790 16:49.270 16:27.810 16:16.290

2 82 LOVELL Adam State 9 Racing Merrimack NH Expert  Senior Men  19-39 27 Men 01:07:14.590 01:17.430 11.04 16:10.690 16:54.130 17:08.960 17:00.810

3 86 CLARK Justin State 9 Racing Ashland NH Expert  Senior Men  19-39 27 Men 01:07:32.080 01:34.920 10.99 16:09.640 16:54.510 17:24.750 17:03.180

4 81 KURZ Matthew Velocio Campton NH Expert  Senior Men  19-39 30 Men 01:10:17.990 04:20.830 11.95 16:22.160 17:46.310 18:12.600 17:56.920

Total:   4 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert Senior Women 19-39 (Women)

12.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:34:28 - 7.88 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 88 CULLEN Deidre NH Expert Senior Women 19-39 36 Women 01:34:28.470 7.88 21:54.020 23:27.290 24:25.800 24:41.360

Total:   1 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert Veteran Men 39-49 (Men)

12.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:15:18 - 9.84 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 87 BYRNE Brian Jackson NH Expert  Veteran Men  39-49 48 Men 01:15:18.460 9.84 17:59.900 19:11.860 19:23.780 18:42.920

Total:   1 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert Master Men 49+ (Men)

12.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:10:59 - 10.13 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 90 DONESKI James NH Expert Master Men 50+ 53 Men 01:10:59.940 00:00.000 10.13 16:45.960 17:44.490 17:56.650 18:32.840

2 79 STACEY David BLUE COLLAR RACING Haverhill MA Expert  Master Men  49+ 55 Men 01:15:25.830 04:25.890 9.83 18:14.440 18:35.290 19:25.670 19:10.430

3 78 GRIGGS Derek Recycled Sports Seabrook NH Expert  Master Men  49+ 63 Men 01:23:50.680 12:50.740 8.87 20:07.470 20:56.660 20:59.840 21:46.710

Total:   3 Starters,  0 DNF,  1 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Expert Master Women 50+ (Women)

12.40 miles, 4 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:34:16 - 7.89 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

1 89 POIRIER Nathalie NH Expert Master Women 50+ 55 Women 01:34:16.750 7.89 21:55.530 23:11.420 24:34.270 24:35.540

Total:   1 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Sport (Open)

9.30 miles, 3 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 59:05 - 11.54 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 40 WARD Cooper Caffinators Racing Burlington NJ Sport  SuperJunior Boys  U19 16 Men 00:59:05.650 00:00.000 11.54 18:37.530 19:36.160 20:51.960

2 37 WILKINSON Toby Sanbornton NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 19 Men 01:00:38.380 01:32.730 11.18 19:47.550 19:42.310 21:08.520

3 45 FITHIAN Chris Glen NH Sport  Veteran Men  39-49 44 Men 01:01:57.600 02:51.950 10.29 19:26.760 21:21.680 21:09.160

4 38 BRETON Levi independent Lyme NH Sport  SuperJunior Boys  U19 14 Men 01:04:52.240 05:46.590 9.53 20:10.820 22:20.710 22:20.710

5 34 MACKINNON Jason Northfield NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 29 Men 01:05:02.960 05:57.310 8.48 19:44.310 22:06.030 23:12.620

6 32 ORSINO Joe Pro Tune Glen NH Sport Master Men 50+ 57 Men 01:08:59.260 09:53.610 8.09 22:21.810 22:40.740 23:56.710

7 41 BRETON Dan independent Lyme NH Sport  Veteran Men  39-49 48 Men 01:09:01.760 09:56.110 8.08 22:29.190 23:42.930 22:49.640

8 29 KLOPPER Jeremy Team Marty’s Randolph NJ Sport Master Men 50+ 51 Men 01:10:11.750 11:06.100 7.95 20:55.940 24:21.740 24:54.070

9 35 MASKELL Jonah Saco ME Sport  Senior Men  19-39 24 Men 01:12:44.060 13:38.410 7.67 22:18.720 24:05.980 26:19.360

10 48 KINSELLA Dennis ME Sport Master Men 50+ 58 Men 01:14:23.270 15:17.620 7.51 25:21.170 24:51.250 24:10.850

11 33 BOLDUC Jason New Ipswich NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 29 Men 01:14:55.970 15:50.320 7.45 22:52.930 25:27.990 26:35.050

12 26 ANZALDI John Pro Tune Jackson NH Sport Master Men 50+ 58 Men 01:16:11.830 17:06.180 7.32 23:13.260 25:54.140 27:04.430

13 47 YALE Shawn Pro Tune ME Sport Master Men 50+ 50 Men 01:19:43.230 20:37.580 7.01 23:34.230 26:38.000 29:31.000

14 36 ROCHE Connor Pelham NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 27 Men 01:22:13.490 23:07.840 6.79 25:09.350 28:36.020 28:28.120

15 46 KOCH Grace MA Sport SuperJunior Girls U19 15 Women 01:27:29.380 28:23.730 4.32 26:15.000 30:47.380 30:27.000

16 44 NADEAU Melissa Kearsarge NH Sport  Veteran Women  39-49 49 Women 01:28:53.300 29:47.650 6.28 27:39.660 29:35.430 31:38.210

17 27 BANNERMAN Brent Rockport MA Sport Master Men 50+ 55 Men 01:32:52.000 33:46.350 6.01 26:41.110 32:13.720 33:57.170

18 39 MATTHES Tyler Seacoast VeloRacing Portsmouth NH Sport  SuperJunior Boys  U19 14 Men DNF - 28:35.000 35:06.000 DNF

19 30 MATTHES Rich Seacoast VeloRacing Portsmouth NH Sport Master Men 50+ 53 Men DNF - 28:37.290 35:07.780 DNF

Total:   19 Starters,  2 DNF,  16 Lapped

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2022/07/23 15:30:12



Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Sport SuperJunior Boys under 19 (Men)

9.30 miles, 3 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 59:05 - 11.54 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 40 WARD Cooper Caffinators Racing Burlington NJ Sport  SuperJunior Boys  U19 16 Men 00:59:05.650 00:00.000 11.54 18:37.530 19:36.160 20:51.960

2 38 BRETON Levi independent Lyme NH Sport  SuperJunior Boys  U19 14 Men 01:04:52.240 05:46.590 9.53 20:10.820 22:20.710 22:20.710

3 39 MATTHES Tyler Seacoast VeloRacing Portsmouth NH Sport  SuperJunior Boys  U19 14 Men DNF - 28:35.000 35:06.000 DNF

Total:   3 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Sport SuperJunior Girls under 19 (Women)

9.30 miles, 3 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:27:29 - 4.32 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2

1 46 KOCH Grace MA Sport SuperJunior Girls U19 15 Women 01:27:29.380 00:00.000 4.32 26:15.000 30:47.380 30:27.000

Total:   1 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Sport Senior Men 19-39 (Men)

9.30 miles, 3 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:00:38 - 11.18 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 37 WILKINSON Toby Sanbornton NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 19 Men 01:00:38.380 00:00.000 11.18 19:47.550 19:42.310 21:08.520

2 34 MACKINNON Jason Northfield NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 29 Men 01:05:02.960 04:24.580 8.48 19:44.310 22:06.030 23:12.620

3 35 MASKELL Jonah Saco ME Sport  Senior Men  19-39 24 Men 01:12:44.060 12:05.680 7.67 22:18.720 24:05.980 26:19.360

4 33 BOLDUC Jason New Ipswich NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 29 Men 01:14:55.970 14:17.590 7.45 22:52.930 25:27.990 26:35.050

5 36 ROCHE Connor Pelham NH Sport  Senior Men  19-39 27 Men 01:22:13.490 21:35.110 6.79 25:09.350 28:36.020 28:28.120

Total:   5 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Sport Veteran Men 39-49 (Men)

9.30 miles, 3 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:01:57 - 10.29 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 45 FITHIAN Chris Glen NH Sport  Veteran Men  39-49 44 Men 01:01:57.600 00:00.000 10.29 19:26.760 21:21.680 21:09.160

2 41 BRETON Dan independent Lyme NH Sport  Veteran Men  39-49 48 Men 01:09:01.760 07:04.160 8.08 22:29.190 23:42.930 22:49.640

Total:   2 Starters,  0 DNF,  0 Lapped
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Abenaki Wolfeboro 2022

July 23, 2022

Sport Master Men 50+ (Men)

9.30 miles, 3 laps of 3.10 miles, winner: 1:08:59 - 8.09 mph

Pos Bib Last Name First Name Team City State Category Age Gender Time Gap mph Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

1 32 ORSINO Joe Pro Tune Glen NH Sport Master Men 50+ 57 Men 01:08:59.260 00:00.000 8.09 22:21.810 22:40.740 23:56.710

2 29 KLOPPER Jeremy Team Marty’s Randolph NJ Sport Master Men 50+ 51 Men 01:10:11.750 01:12.490 7.95 20:55.940 24:21.740 24:54.070

3 48 KINSELLA Dennis ME Sport Master Men 50+ 58 Men 01:14:23.270 05:24.010 7.51 25:21.170 24:51.250 24:10.850

4 26 ANZALDI John Pro Tune Jackson NH Sport Master Men 50+ 58 Men 01:16:11.830 07:12.570 7.32 23:13.260 25:54.140 27:04.430

5 47 YALE Shawn Pro Tune ME Sport Master Men 50+ 50 Men 01:19:43.230 10:43.970 7.01 23:34.230 26:38.000 29:31.000

6 27 BANNERMAN Brent Rockport MA Sport Master Men 50+ 55 Men 01:32:52.000 23:52.740 6.01 26:41.110 32:13.720 33:57.170

7 30 MATTHES Rich Seacoast VeloRacing Portsmouth NH Sport Master Men 50+ 53 Men DNF - 28:37.290 35:07.780 DNF

Total:   7 Starters,  1 DNF,  0 Lapped
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